COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF Cd

This Ceriificate is hereby granied fo WILLOW VALLEY RETIREMENT COMMUNITIES

e LEGAL ENTIT)

e

Tooperate THE GLEN AT WILLOW V ELEY LT

Located at_FLOORS 1 AND 3. 675 WILLOW VALLEY SQUARE, LANCASTE AT 17602

. {CONPLETE ADDRESS 4 OF) FACILETY OR AGENCY)

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SIT]

DDRESS OFSATELLITE SITE

MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

Secure Dementia Ca

Restrictions:

ANUAL NUMBER AND TITLE OF REGULATICONS).

ebruary 11,

No: 321910

Aot Aodesco

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This cortificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transforable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

FEB 14 2012 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Lenore Hutchinson, PCHA

Willow Valley Retirement Communities
The Glen at Willow Valley

Floors 1 and 3

675 Willow Valley Square

Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17602

Dear Ms. Hutchinson:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
December 8, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Tena- Tdaby g

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT

12/08/2011

PERSONAI, CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 6
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
The Glen At Willow Valley, Floors 1 and 3, 675 Willow Valley Square Lancaster, PA. 17602 ' 321910
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

‘Rebecca Riel, Allison Jackson -

PRINTED.NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE
representatives produce the plan)

slGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only qnless multiple

«

ST(?ATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY .

s

DATE

'/éfta

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

DATE

i

. 'CORREC'I'ION %//% .

//2?//2

fithin 40
scheduled working
holirs, direct care
staff persons,
angillary staff
persons, subsfifute
personmne! and
volunteers shall
have an orentation
that includes the
following:

{1} Resident rights.
(2) Emergency
madicail plan.

{3) Mandatory
raporting of abuse
and neglact under
the Older Adult
Protective Services
Act(35P, 5. 4§
10225,101—10225.
5102).

(4] Reporting of
reporizable incidents

+  Staff Persons A and B have not received
orientations on the mandatory reporting of abuse
and neglect under the Older Adult Protective
Services Act or emergency tedical plan.,

+  Staff Persons C, D, E and F have not
raceivad orientations on the mandatory reporting
of abuse and neglect under the Older Adult
Protective Sarvices Act, emargency medical plan,
or the reporting of reportable Incldents and
conditions.

f/Lﬁ/”“

| Regulation 65b ‘

o PLAN OF CORRECTION ~
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
65p "

The Cedar Brook memager educated staff Persons A
and B on mandatory reporting of abuse and neglect
under the Older Adult Protective Services Act and the
emergency medical plan on 12/29/11

Staff person C is no longer working for Willow Valley

The Housekeeping/floor care supervisor edueated staff
person D on the mandatory reporting of abuse and
neglect tnder the Older Adult Protective Services Act,
emergency wedical plan and the reporting of
reportable incidents and conditions on 12/30/11

NLC
242

The Dining Service supervisor educated staff persons
E and F on the emergency medical plan on 1/6/1L
Staff person E received the mandatory education on
mandatory reporting of sbuse and neglect under the
Older Adult Protective Services Act and reporting of
reportable incidents on 3/25/11. This education was
completed within the first 40 hours worked. Please see
supporting documentation. Staff person F received the
mandatory reporting of abuse and neglect under the
Older Adult Protection and Services Act and reporting
of reportable incklents on 9/16/11. This education was
completed within the first 40 hours worked. Please see
supporting documentation,




‘ .. P Ve . . T T

VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAIL CARE BOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 2 of 6
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
The Glen At Willow Valley, Floors 1 and 3, 675 Willow Valley Square Lancaster, PA 17602 321910
INSPECTION DATES (Taclude all dates of the inspection) ' REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE .
12/08/2011 Rebecca Riel, Allison Jackson ]

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requlred on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY - DATE L REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF . DATE
: CORRECTION %& .
I
~ /(7 1)25/v2.
< '
PLAN OF CORRECTION *
DATE (nclude a step-by-step plan 1o correct the specitic DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
and conditions. ‘

The Cedar Brook Manager, housekeeping/floor care
/ / o supervisor and dining service supervisor were re-
yoflr edacated in the training needs of Personal Care by the
Administrator on 12/28/11, 12/26/11 and 1/4/12. All
Direct Care Staff, ancillary staff, volunteer snd
transportation supervisors were re-educated on the
training needs of Personal Care staff, Supervisors were
given a copy of the regulation, training materials on all
mandatory education subjects, auditing tool and
anmig! training plan tool. The Cedar Brook Manager
will audit direct care staff training plan quarterdy in
2012, The Cedar Brook musmager, ancillary staff
supervisors, volinteer coordinator and fransportation
supemsor will complete an annual training audit. Any
deficiencies noted will be reported along with a plan
of correction to the Personal Care Administrator.




VIOCLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pege 3 of 6
NAME AND ADPRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER:
The Glen At Willow Valley, Floors 1 and 3, 675 Willow Valley Square Lancaster, PA. 17602 321910
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

12/08/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Rebecca Riel, Allison Jackson

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRES
representatives producs the plan)

ENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

substifute personnel
n
regulary-scheduled
vaoluntsers shall he
frajned annually in
the following areas:
(1)| Fire safety
completed by a fire
safety expert orby a
ff person trained |
by g fire safety

response to crises
and emergency
sitiations.

(3)| Resldent rights
{under these

VibLATIoN
WITHDRANIN
~Ns< ifzifiz

Staff person G received the falls and accident
prevention training in 12/10. Willow Valley used
Fox Leaming, an on-line fraining program, in 2010
- Prevénting slips trips and falls was part of 2010

General Mandatory Models. Please sec supporting
" documentation.

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DAT REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN CF DATE
- , . CORRECTION
< b %/ ' Y24/
’ =N 4 Y24/12
" PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to cotrect the specific DATE
EGULATION | VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | cOMPLIANCE
Sﬁa_&\de §2600 \ VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
655 Staff Pelgon G did not recelve fralning In falls and
Difect care staff actident pravention during training yaar 2010, i
| 63g
persons, ancillary .
staff persons, y/ ér/’ bt




VIOLATION REPORT

. : PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 | Page 4 of6
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ; CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The Glen At Willow Valley, Floors 1 and 3, 675 Willow Valley Square Lancaster, PA 17602 : 321910
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/08/2011 Rebecea Riel, Allison Jackson

representatives produce the plan)

Pc%fNTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE

SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only ynless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING AFPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE -
CORRECTION w .
; .
Lk | 2o
) . fadd !
PLANM OF CORRECTION .
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | . COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 o VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
reguiations),

(4)| The Qlder Adult
Protective Sarvices
Act (35 P. 8. §§
10225.101—10225,
5102),

{5)| Falls and
.actident prevention,
(8} New population
graups that are
balng served at the
home that were not
praviously served, if
applicabie.




VIOLATION REPCRT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 5 of 6
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME . CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
The Glen At Willow Valley, Floors 1 and 3, 675 Willow Valley Square Lancaster, PA. 17602 321910
INSPECTION DATES (Tnclude all dates of the insp ection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12{08!2011 Rebecca Riel, Allison Jackson

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requjred on FIRST PAGE on]y unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

DATE

'/(9_1 >

REGIONAL LICENSING AFPROVAL OF PLAN OF
COREECTION

DATE

e/

RN

N,

PLAN OF CORRECTION °

NEW HIRES T EMSWRE -THEe
REQUIREYD TRAPINGS ARE
PROVIPED: s 2 fin

) DATE (include a step-by-step plan fo correct the specific DATE
REQULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCRE violation, as weil as a plan fo assure the violation | * COMPLIANCE
535 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not reonr) VERIFIED BY
651 «  The home's record of dlract care staff tralning 6si
A tecord of trai does not inclizde resident rights or reporting of !
includins e dted | reportable incidents and candltions for Staff
care staff person Person A and Staff Person B, The Cedar Brook Manager educated staff persons
trelined, date +  The facllitalor for day 2 of general orientation ’ / 7 / 1 A and B on Resident Rights and reporting of
solurce, content, did not slgn the horme's training racard for Staff reportable incident and conditions on 12/29/11. See
length of sach Person E and Staif Person Fshowing that the : plan of correction for 65b. . -
course and coples of | training was completed, o % E
?;1 ?‘;lgﬁgite;b The facilitator signed the training g =2
A all bo record for staff person E on 3/25/11 e
,/b, /, 2 and for staff person F on 9/16/11. =22 S
Please see supporting documentation provided &5 g2 =
o=
. o
3 2o8
| EZ8Y
DNGolNG THE  pDMIMISTRATSR WiuL Riview 288y
L N SEENS
ALl TRMNING  DOCUM eNTs Fog, RN




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Puge6of 6
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
The Glen At Willow Valley, Floors 1 and 3, 675 Willow Valley Square Lancaster, PA. 17602 321910
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
12/08/2011 . . Rebecen Riel, Allison Jackson

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE
representatives produce the plan)

\ SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGINATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY - . D REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. &‘7 U\W ] L l CORRECTION '
| ey
I %/ (L 129012
' </
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

. REGULATION VIOLATION COMFPLIANCE  vidlation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE-

35 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY . does not recur) VERIFIED BY
171b4 The home transports residents on the 3rd floor of 21

personal care to medical appolntments as 17164

{;?fnf{eiigsg;’%gr' needed. Willow Valley provides transporation )
home provide ' - services to these residents for a foe as addressed , : The transportation supervisor was educated on the
transpartation for the .rr;h::: r;aosidgnghm;a :?S"ﬁ:t' ’ Thh: dﬁ"‘ar';*" who 1/ &/m training heeds of Personal Ci_arti sta.ﬁ‘.1 t?he
residents, at least id n? %{e Y ¢ o I ?ed};ho e [‘SIPO . Supervisor wes given a copy of the regulation,
one staff member resicents have not comple e Initial new hire training materfals on all mendatory education
transporting or direct care staff person tralning. subjects and auditing tool. The transpertation =
atcompanying the supsrvisor will complete an mmnual training andit. B
residents shall hava Any deficlencies noted will be reported along with o
completed the Inltial a plan of correction to the Personal Care 2
new hirs direct care Administrator. e
staff person training =
in 65,

Ed

correri:itviola!tion: tfuli el
compliance ig not veri
19?'7'//1- W

Déte

- Steps have been taken to






